

23.07.2025

At 10:23 am

Present: None for claimants.
Advocate Sh. Izhar Hashmi for R1 and R2.
Advocate Sh. Saurabh Mehra for R3/Magma HDI
General Insurance Co. Ltd. has joined through VC.

Joint written statement/reply of R1 and R2 with
extra copy for opposite party is taken on record.

Ld counsel for insurance company seeks next date
for filing reply. Allowed.

Be filed with copy to claimants/counsel.

Put up on 22.09.2025 for settlement of issues and
further proceedings.

Issue notice to claimants returnable on next date.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/23.07.2025