

22.09.2025

At 11:11 am

Present: Sh. Girdhari Lal and Smt. Meera, parents of Late Deepak Vohra.
Advocate Sh. Izhar Hashmi and Sh. Budh Ankur for R1/driver and R2/owner.
Advocate Sh. Saurabh Mehra for R3/Magma HDI General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Written statement of insurer is taken on record.

Parents of Deepak Vohra submit that they do not want any compensation.

Following issues are settled on the basis of pleadings:

1. ***Whether Late Deepak Vohra sustained fatal injuries in road accident on 06.02.2025 caused due to rash and negligent driving of offending vehicle No. DL-8SDB-2223 by R1/Sohel Seikh (driver) which vehicle was registered in the name of R2/Aman Seikh (owner) and insured with R3/Magma HDI General Insurance Co. Ltd.?***

...OPP

2. ***If issue No.1 is decided in affirmative, then what will constitute just compensation payable to dependents and by whom?*** ...OPP

3. ***Relief.***

No other issue arises or is pressed for.

List of witnesses be filed preferably within a week.

Affidavit to be tendered in evidence be filed with advance copy to respondents/counsels.

Matter be listed on 02.12.2025 for petitioner's evidence.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/22.09.2025

At 12:50 pm

Sh. Girdhari Lal and Smt. Meera have filed application for withdrawing the case along with affidavits & copy of their Aadhaar Cards.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/22.09.2025