

MACT 316/25  
GIRDHARI LAL Vs. SOHEL SEIKH

02.12.2025

Present: None for claimants.  
Sh. Azhai, Ld. Counsel for  
Sh. Saurabh Mehra, Ld. Counsel for insurance  
company.

List for purpose fixed on **21.01.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/02.12.2025